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Ozarks Tech Richwood Valley Campus
Nixa, Missouri


	Check-in 
	7:30 am - 8:00 am 

	Opening 
Ceremony     
	8:00 am -8:15 am 

	Closing Ceremony 
	4:00 pm – 4:30 pm 







REGISTER ONLINE 
 https://scoutingevent.com/306-94792 
What is University of Scouting? University of Scouting is a hands-on learning experience that provides a wide range of training opportunities, shared experiences, and knowledge suitable for the best of our Scout leadership.   Our sessions cover traditional topics that supplement and expand upon the basic Cub and Scouting America training programs.  We offer the non-traditional and often unexpected subjects taught by Scouters with specialized skills and knowledge.  Explore the courses we have to offer and take this unique opportunity to broaden your skills.  We provide a full day of training and a far greater chance to network than may be available within your home units and districts.
The 2025 University of Scouting event provides course offerings in three colleges. Two colleges are devoted to the major Scouting programs – Cub Scouts and Scouting America.  The General Studies College offers classes of interest to Scouters across all programs. 
We want to welcome all adults registered with Scouting America to take advantage of this training opportunity. Participation is not dependent on holding a scouting position.  New parents, grandparents, volunteers, and anyone who is new to the program is welcome to attend. Join us for the whole day or a half day, whatever works best with your schedule.



**It is requested that you wear your scouting Field Uniform if you have one.  Those who are new to the program who do not have a uniform are welcome to wear business casual attire appropriate for the weather.** 
What is the Tuition or Fee? Cost is $30.00 early bird registration fee on or before Thursday, September 18, 2025 and $35.00 after September 18, 2025.    
**Please register in advance to ensure enough supplies are available for each class. 
***Pre-Registration closes on September 18, 11:59 PM.  Walk ins will be welcome on a first come, first served basis***
**Lunch is included**
On behalf of the Ozark Trails Council Training Committee, the chancellor of the college, and the entire event committee, I encourage you to join us for this training adventure. We’ll see you on October 18th--bring friends along to share in the fun!!  

University of Scouting will also offer an opportunity to meet your new Scout Executive and your District Executives.  Feel free to introduce yourself. 
 
	Schedule  

	 
	Opening 
	1 
	2 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 
	Closing 

	Start 
Time 
	8:00 
	8:30 
	9:30 
	10:30 
	Lunch 11:50 
	1:00 
	2:00 
	3:00 
	4:00 

	End Time 
	8:15 
	9:20 
	10:20 
	11:20 
	Lunch 12:50 
	1:50 
	2:50 
	3:50 
	4:30 

	Buildings and Parking 

	Parking is available in lot 1 or 2 (See Aerial Map). Registration, Opening Ceremonies, and lunch will begin in the Atrium, 2nd floor (Enter at marked arrow of aerial map).  All Training courses will be held on floors one and two of the main building. Map provided on site. 


 
* - In Course Name Indicates Training Card Given; Completion for Position 
Specific Training Requirements.

*** Classes that have an additional fee.

*Classes are 50 minutes unless noted and are limited in size*
 
 
 






 


General Classes 
 
	Course Number 
	Course Name 
	Course Description 
	Session 

	
	
	
	1 
	2 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 

	Gen 101  
	Ropes are fun. 
	Introduction to ropes and knots for beginners.  Learn the basics to get your beginner youth started.
	X    
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Gen 102 
	Leave No Trace 
	This Class introduces you to the Leave No Trace principles and empowers you to take this message back to your unit.
	 
X
	  
	  
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Gen 103 
	Eve on the Trail
	Are you a new female leader? Do you have questions about how to function in the outdoors with boys?  This class is for you!
	 
	 
X
	  
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Gen 104 
	Basic Navigation Compass/Orienteering
	Orienteering, managing maps and using compasses and GPS.  Learn the basics so your scouts can follow your lead.  
	 
	 
X
	 
	 
	  
	  
	 

	Gen 105
	Scoutbook  Basics
	Scoutbook for parents and new leaders.  
	 
	 
	 
X
	 
	 

	 
	

	Gen 106
	Ropes are fun II 
	Advanced rope work that includes lashings and knots to get your scouts to First Class
	
	
	
X
	
	
	
	

	Gen 201
	Scoutbook Advanced
	How to computerize unit records, calendars, and advancements.  This is a more advanced look at the way you can use scoutbook to manage your unit.   
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

X
	 
	 

	Gen 202 
	Flag Etiquette
	Flag ceremonies, color guards and how to perform them. Basic principles of American flag handling and disposable.  
	 
	  
	 
 
	 
	   
	 
	 
X

	Gen 203 
	Bright and shiny hiking essentials.
	 Let’s talk hiking with scouts from cubs to scouts heading to high adventure: what you need and how to plan.   
	 
	 
X
	 
	 
	  
	
	 

	Gen 301 
	*-Water is calling and we must go.
	Safe swim defense and safety afloat taught by expertly trained aquatics staff.  Training record will be provided.
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
X
	   

	Gen 303 
	Scouts and disabilities
	Our guest speaker from ARC of the Ozarks will walk you through, awareness, managing diverse needs and fostering inclusive environments for all youth.
	    
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
X

	Gen 304 
	Economical Social 
Diversity in Scouting  
	Working with youth in all income levels to facilitate and ensure the Scouting program is available to all youth. 
	 X
	   

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Gen 305 
	Large Group Games
	Fun, instructional, and interactive games for large groups of scouts. 
	 
	 
	  
 X
	 
	 
	 
	 


 
 
 
 



	Course Number 
	Course Name 
	Course Description 
	Session 

	
	
	
	1 
	2 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 

	Gen 306
	Introduction to RATA, Range and Targeted activities.  
	Formally shooting sports. This class is for general questions or those interested in becoming a range safety officer or instructor.
	 
x
	 

	 


	 
	   

x
	
	 


	Gen 307 
	Unit Range and targeted activities. 
	Formally shooting sports, learn what you can do with the new changes at the unit level.  
	 

	  X
	 
	 
	 
	  
X
	  

	Gen 308
	 RATA and NCAP for short term camp or event.
	Get answers to questions about what you can do, types of supervision needed, where to find instructors and help.   
	 

	 
	  X
	 
	 
	 
	   

	Gen 309
	How to get involved with range and targeted activities
	Want to become a range safety officer or instructor? Come to this class to find out how you can help and get involved.
	   
	  
	 
	 
	

	 

	 
X

	Gen 310 
	Dutch oven for Beginners.  ***
3 Hour block
	Dump cakes, other desserts, and simple meals oh my! 3-hour class. Additional fee $8.00

	 
	  
 
	  
	 
	  


X  
	 


X
	 


X

	Gen 401
	Venturing? What is that?  
	Introduction to Venturing for those who need additional options for scouts aged 14-20 years old.  
	
	
X
	
	
	
	
	

	GEN 406 
	Advanced Dutch Oven 
Cooking ***
3-hour block
	Take your Dutch oven cooking to the next level with this 7 course meal preparation.  Prepare and cook your own lunch. 3- hour course!  Additional fee $20.00
	  


X  
	 


X
	 


X
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Gen 403
	History Museum 
	Sign up for any one-hour session to come by and learn more about our council, lodge and camp history, browse patches and talk with our resident patch expert.  
	
	
X
	
X
	
	
X
	
X
	

	Gen 404
	Cold weather Camping
2 Hour block
	Cold weather camping can be safe and enjoyable if you know all the tricks to utilize your bodies heat to keep you comfortable and camping all year long.
	
	
	
	
	
	
X
	
X


  
Cub Scout Classes 
 
	Course Number 
	Course Name 
	Course Description 
	Session 

	
	
	
	1 
	2 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 

	CS 101 
	Lions, Tigers and Bears oh my. Cub Scout Advancement.
 
	How to help your Cubs Advance through the various Ranks and have fun while doing it! This course covers newly rolled out cub scout advancement .
	 
	  
	
	 
	
X
	 
	 

	CS 102 
	Games, Songs and Skits for Cub Scouts.  
	Scouting is fun!  Explore the various ways to make meetings and outings fun for your cubs.  
	 
	  
	   
	 
	 
	
	 
X

	CS 103
	Parent roles in the pack
	Are you a new parent or a leader that needs help identifying roles to get parents involved? This one is for you!
	 
X
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CS 201 
	Fire, Fire, getting “started”
	How to make fire with various methods.  Includes Totin’ chip requirements.  
	  
	
	 
	 
	   
	   
	   X

	CS 202
	 Crossing Bridges
	Crossing to AOL? Crossing to a troop? – a guide for parents and leaders for successful transitions.
	 
	 
	 
X
	 
	  
	   
	 

	CS 302
	Den Leader Training
	Recommend prerequisite Den leader online training modules at scouting.org
	
	
X
	
	
	
	
	

	CS 301
	Cub Master Training
	Recommended prerequisite Cub Master Online training modules at Scouting.org
	   X
	   
	   

	 
	

	 
	   

	CS 401
	*PACK-Committee member training. 
	Required training for committee members provided in a classroom setting with the opportunity for Q and A session.  
	  
	   
	  
X
	 
	   
	 
	 


 
 

SCOUTS BSA Classes 
 
	Course Number 
	Course Name 
	Course Description 
	Session 

	
	
	
	1 
	2 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 

	BSA 101 
	Trailblazing
	 Guide to getting your scouts from scout rank to First Class.  Methods for meeting the requirements. 
	
	 
	
X
	 
	 
	 
	 

	BSA 102 
	Boy Led Troop and ILST
	 Guiding youth in achieving a Scout Led Troop, Patrol Method, and Basic Leader Directions    
	 
	  
	 
	 
	 
X 
	 
	 

	BSA 103 
	PLC meetings 
	Adult scouter’s role and guidance for guiding the patrol leader’s council meeting.
	  
	 
	 
	 
	 

X
	
	   

	BSA 104
	Sand Box Leadership
	Whether you are new to Scouting or a seasoned volunteer this class delves into the “why” of scouting. The class also examines one of the best tools we have at our disposal to help develop youth.
	
	
	
	
	
	

X
	

	BSA 105
	Adult roles in the troop
	Are you a new parent or a leader that needs help identifying roles to get parents involved? This one is for you!
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
X

	BSA 201 
	Scoutmaster 
Conferences
	Holding effective Scoutmaster conferences at all ranks
	   

X


	 
 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	  

	BSA 106 
	*-Merit Badge counselor 
Training
2 hour block
	Training for Prospective Merit Badge Counselors including discussion on requirements for Citizenship in Society
	 

	 

	X
	 
	 
X
	 
	 

	BSA 203 
	Retention of older youth
	This class looks at the tools we have at our disposal to help in retaining older scouts in our units an scouting as a whole. 
	   
	   
	  
	 
	 
X
	 
	 


	
BSA 204
	
*Troop Committee training
	Required training for committee members provided in a classroom setting with the opportunity for Q and A session
	 
	  
X  
	  
	 
	 

	
	 

	BSA 301 
	Life to Eagle
	The last mile is where dreams come true.   How to help your scouts get to Eagle.  
	   
	  
	 
	 
	 
X  
	   
	 

	BSA 302 
	High adventure challenges
	The where’s, when’s and why’s of attending a high adventure base. From booking, to travel, to gear you might need.   
	 
X
	   
	
	 
	 
	 
	  


	BSA 304 
	The Legacy: Eagle projects and paperwork.
	Choosing appropriate Eagle projects and how to complete the paperwork successfully
	   
	 
X
	 
	 
	 

	  
	  

	BSA 401
	The Unit Coach
	This class explores where Commissioner Service is now and what it is becoming. Enable your Unit Commissioner to help your Unit Succeed.
	 
	  
	  X 
	 
	
	 
	 
X

	BSA 201 
	Advising today’s youth
	This class explores the methods you could use to advise young people, so they can realize their potential as a leader..
	 
X
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	BSA 403
	Your scout is an Eagle now what?
	Celebrations & Courts of Honor for Eagle Scouts. Explore the options to make it a celebration to be remembered!
	 
	
	 
	 
	  
	
	 X


   

[image: A building with a parking lot and roads

Description automatically generated with medium confidence]
Parking is available in lot 1 or 2 marked in red.
Check in will be in the atrium on the second floor, red arrow indicates entrance door.
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